Airfield Lighting
RELIANCE 12-inch Inset Light (RC-RZ-RX)
Spare Parts
SP-0168, Rev. 3.0, 2021/10/06
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Description
Quantity per
Order code
fitting order
1a Top plate, bidirectional straight 1 1 SP.012973
1b Top plate, unidirectional straight 1 1 SP.012974
1c Top plate, unidirectional,
left toe-in 1 1 SP.012975
1d Top plate, unidirectional,
right toe-in 1 1 SP.012976
2a
Prism incl. prism gasket,
protection plate and prism
holder
1 2 SGE.SP18497
2b
Reinforced prism incl. prism
gasket, protection plate and
prism holder
1 2 SGE.SP18498
3a White LED assembly incl.
reflector and LED holder 1 1 SGE.SP18499
3b Red LED assembly incl. reflector
and LED holder 1 1 SGE.SP18500
3c Yellow LED assembly incl.
reflector and LED holder 1 1 SGE.SP18501
4 LED cable 270 mm 1 10 SGE.SP18502
5 Bottom Cover Gasket 1 10 SGE.SP18503
6a
Bottom cover assembly incl.
RELIANCE IQ converter and
secondary cable
1 1 SGE.SP18504
6b
Bottom cover assembly incl. 1
connector RELIANCE converter
FAIL-OPEN and secondary cable
1 1 SGE.SP18505
6c
Bottom cover assembly incl. 2
connector RELIANCE converter
FAIL-OPEN and secondary cable
1 1 SGE.SP19317
6d
Bottom cover assembly incl. 1
connector RELIANCE converter
NON-MON and secondary cable